U.S. Bankruptcy Court - Western District of Michigan			
Fee Schedule			
	12/1/2020	12/1/2023	
PETITION FEES		***	
Chapter 7 Filing Fee	\$338	\$338	
Chapter 9 Filing Fee	\$1,738	\$1,738	
Chapter 11 Filing Fee	\$1,738	\$1,738	
Chapter 12 Filing Fee	\$278	\$278	
Chapter 13 Filing Fee	\$313	\$313	
Chapter 15 Filing Fee	\$1,738	\$1,738	
ADVERSARY PROCEEDING FEES			
Complaint	\$350	\$350	
Notice of Removal	\$350	\$350	
AMENDMENT FEES			
Amendment Fee	\$32	\$34	
APPEAL FEES			
Notice of Appeal	\$298	\$298	
	#20 =	\$307	
Direct Appeal to Court of Appeals*	\$207	\$307	
Direct Appeal to Court of Appeals* *If the court of appeals authorizes the direct appeal, an additional fee v			
*If the court of appeals authorizes the direct appeal, an additional fee v			
*If the court of appeals authorizes the direct appeal, an additional fee v bankruptcy clerk.			
*If the court of appeals authorizes the direct appeal, an additional fee v bankruptcy clerk. CONVERSION FEES	vill be collected by	the the	
*If the court of appeals authorizes the direct appeal, an additional fee v bankruptcy clerk. CONVERSION FEES Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 11 to Chapter 7	vill be collected by	% the \$15	
*If the court of appeals authorizes the direct appeal, an additional fee v bankruptcy clerk. CONVERSION FEES Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 11 to Chapter 7 Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 12 to Chapter 7	vill be collected by \$15 \$60	\$15 \$60	
*If the court of appeals authorizes the direct appeal, an additional fee we bankruptcy clerk. CONVERSION FEES Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 11 to Chapter 7 Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 12 to Chapter 7 Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 13 to Chapter 7	\$15 \$60 \$25	\$15 \$60 \$25	
*If the court of appeals authorizes the direct appeal, an additional fee verbankruptcy clerk. CONVERSION FEES Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 11 to Chapter 7 Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 12 to Chapter 7 Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 13 to Chapter 7 Conversion from Chapter 13 to Chapter 11 (due upon conversion)	\$15 \$60 \$25 \$932	\$15 \$60 \$25 \$932	
*If the court of appeals authorizes the direct appeal, an additional fee verbankruptcy clerk. CONVERSION FEES Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 11 to Chapter 7 Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 12 to Chapter 7 Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 13 to Chapter 7 Conversion from Chapter 13 to Chapter 11 (due upon conversion) Conversion from Chapter 7 to Chapter 11 (due upon conversion)	\$15 \$60 \$25 \$932	\$15 \$60 \$25 \$932 \$922	
*If the court of appeals authorizes the direct appeal, an additional fee we bankruptcy clerk. CONVERSION FEES Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 11 to Chapter 7 Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 12 to Chapter 7 Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 13 to Chapter 7 Conversion from Chapter 13 to Chapter 11 (due upon conversion) Conversion from Chapter 7 to Chapter 11 (due upon conversion) DECONSOLIDATION FEES	\$15 \$60 \$25 \$932 \$922	\$15 \$60 \$25 \$932 \$922	
*If the court of appeals authorizes the direct appeal, an additional fee very bankruptcy clerk. CONVERSION FEES Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 11 to Chapter 7 Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 12 to Chapter 7 Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 13 to Chapter 7 Conversion from Chapter 13 to Chapter 11 (due upon conversion) Conversion from Chapter 7 to Chapter 11 (due upon conversion) DECONSOLIDATION FEES Motion to Deconsolidate a Chapter 11	\$15 \$60 \$25 \$932 \$922	\$15 \$60 \$25 \$932 \$922 \$1,738 \$275	
*If the court of appeals authorizes the direct appeal, an additional fee we bankruptcy clerk. CONVERSION FEES Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 11 to Chapter 7 Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 12 to Chapter 7 Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 13 to Chapter 7 Conversion from Chapter 13 to Chapter 11 (due upon conversion) Conversion from Chapter 7 to Chapter 11 (due upon conversion) DECONSOLIDATION FEES Motion to Deconsolidate a Chapter 11 Motion to Deconsolidate a Chapter 12	\$15 \$60 \$25 \$932 \$922 \$1,738 \$275	\$15 \$60 \$25 \$932 \$922 \$1,738 \$275	
*If the court of appeals authorizes the direct appeal, an additional fee we bankruptcy clerk. CONVERSION FEES Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 11 to Chapter 7 Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 12 to Chapter 7 Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 13 to Chapter 7 Conversion from Chapter 13 to Chapter 11 (due upon conversion) Conversion from Chapter 7 to Chapter 11 (due upon conversion) DECONSOLIDATION FEES Motion to Deconsolidate a Chapter 11 Motion to Deconsolidate a Chapter 12 Motion to Deconsolidate a Chapter 13	\$15 \$60 \$25 \$932 \$922 \$1,738 \$275 \$313	\$15 \$60 \$25 \$932 \$922 \$1,738 \$275 \$313	
*If the court of appeals authorizes the direct appeal, an additional fee we bankruptcy clerk. CONVERSION FEES Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 11 to Chapter 7 Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 12 to Chapter 7 Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 13 to Chapter 7 Conversion from Chapter 13 to Chapter 11 (due upon conversion) Conversion from Chapter 7 to Chapter 11 (due upon conversion) DECONSOLIDATION FEES Motion to Deconsolidate a Chapter 11 Motion to Deconsolidate a Chapter 12 Motion to Deconsolidate a Chapter 13 Motion to Deconsolidate a Chapter 7	\$15 \$60 \$25 \$932 \$922 \$1,738 \$275 \$313	\$15 \$60 \$25 \$932 \$922 \$1,738 \$275 \$313	
*If the court of appeals authorizes the direct appeal, an additional fee we bankruptcy clerk. CONVERSION FEES Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 11 to Chapter 7 Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 12 to Chapter 7 Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 13 to Chapter 7 Conversion from Chapter 13 to Chapter 11 (due upon conversion) Conversion from Chapter 7 to Chapter 11 (due upon conversion) DECONSOLIDATION FEES Motion to Deconsolidate a Chapter 11 Motion to Deconsolidate a Chapter 12 Motion to Deconsolidate a Chapter 13 Motion to Deconsolidate a Chapter 7 MISCELLANEOUS FEES	\$15 \$60 \$25 \$932 \$922 \$1,738 \$275 \$313 \$338	\$15 \$60 \$25 \$932 \$922 \$1,738 \$275 \$313 \$338	
*If the court of appeals authorizes the direct appeal, an additional fee we bankruptcy clerk. CONVERSION FEES Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 11 to Chapter 7 Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 12 to Chapter 7 Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 13 to Chapter 7 Conversion from Chapter 13 to Chapter 11 (due upon conversion) Conversion from Chapter 7 to Chapter 11 (due upon conversion) DECONSOLIDATION FEES Motion to Deconsolidate a Chapter 11 Motion to Deconsolidate a Chapter 12 Motion to Deconsolidate a Chapter 13 Motion to Deconsolidate a Chapter 7 MISCELLANEOUS FEES Audio Recording	\$15 \$60 \$25 \$932 \$922 \$1,738 \$275 \$313 \$338	\$15 \$60 \$25 \$932 \$922 \$1,738 \$275 \$313 \$338	
*If the court of appeals authorizes the direct appeal, an additional fee we bankruptcy clerk. CONVERSION FEES Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 11 to Chapter 7 Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 12 to Chapter 7 Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 13 to Chapter 7 Conversion from Chapter 13 to Chapter 11 (due upon conversion) Conversion from Chapter 7 to Chapter 11 (due upon conversion) DECONSOLIDATION FEES Motion to Deconsolidate a Chapter 11 Motion to Deconsolidate a Chapter 12 Motion to Deconsolidate a Chapter 13 Motion to Deconsolidate a Chapter 7 MISCELLANEOUS FEES Audio Recording Certificate of Discharge	\$15 \$60 \$25 \$932 \$922 \$1,738 \$275 \$313 \$338	\$15 \$60 \$25 \$932 \$922 \$1,738 \$275 \$313 \$338 \$34 \$12	
*If the court of appeals authorizes the direct appeal, an additional fee we bankruptcy clerk. CONVERSION FEES Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 11 to Chapter 7 Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 12 to Chapter 7 Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 13 to Chapter 7 Conversion from Chapter 13 to Chapter 11 (due upon conversion) Conversion from Chapter 7 to Chapter 11 (due upon conversion) DECONSOLIDATION FEES Motion to Deconsolidate a Chapter 11 Motion to Deconsolidate a Chapter 12 Motion to Deconsolidate a Chapter 13 Motion to Deconsolidate a Chapter 7 MISCELLANEOUS FEES Audio Recording Certificate of Discharge Certification	\$15 \$60 \$25 \$932 \$922 \$1,738 \$275 \$313 \$338 \$32 \$12	\$15 \$60 \$25 \$932 \$922 \$1,738 \$275 \$313 \$338 \$28 \$275 \$313 \$32 \$34 \$12 \$12 \$0.50	
*If the court of appeals authorizes the direct appeal, an additional fee we bankruptcy clerk. CONVERSION FEES Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 11 to Chapter 7 Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 12 to Chapter 7 Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 13 to Chapter 7 Conversion from Chapter 13 to Chapter 11 (due upon conversion) Conversion from Chapter 7 to Chapter 11 (due upon conversion) DECONSOLIDATION FEES Motion to Deconsolidate a Chapter 11 Motion to Deconsolidate a Chapter 12 Motion to Deconsolidate a Chapter 13 Motion to Deconsolidate a Chapter 7 MISCELLANEOUS FEES Audio Recording Certificate of Discharge Certification Copies (per page)	\$15 \$60 \$25 \$932 \$922 \$1,738 \$275 \$313 \$338 \$32 \$12 \$11	\$15 \$60 \$25 \$932 \$922 \$1,738 \$275 \$313 \$338 \$34 \$12 \$0.50 \$0.10	
*If the court of appeals authorizes the direct appeal, an additional fee we bankruptcy clerk. CONVERSION FEES Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 11 to Chapter 7 Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 12 to Chapter 7 Motion or Notice to Convert Chapter 13 to Chapter 7 Conversion from Chapter 13 to Chapter 11 (due upon conversion) Conversion from Chapter 7 to Chapter 11 (due upon conversion) DECONSOLIDATION FEES Motion to Deconsolidate a Chapter 11 Motion to Deconsolidate a Chapter 12 Motion to Deconsolidate a Chapter 13 Motion to Deconsolidate a Chapter 7 MISCELLANEOUS FEES Audio Recording Certificate of Discharge Certification Copies (per page) Self-service Copies (Public Terminals)	\$15 \$60 \$25 \$932 \$922 \$1,738 \$275 \$313 \$338 \$32 \$12 \$11 \$0.50 \$0.10	\$15 \$60 \$25 \$932 \$922 \$1,738 \$275 \$313 \$338	

U.S. Bankruptcy Court - Western District of Michigan Fee Schedule		
Record Search	\$32	\$34
Registration of Foreign Judgement	\$49	\$52
Retrieve File from Chicago	\$64	\$70
Each Additional Box	\$39	\$43
Electronic Retrieval	\$10	\$11
Transfer of Claim	\$26	\$28
MOTION FEES		
Motion for Relief from Stay (to modify or condition the stay)	\$188	\$199
Motion to Compel Abandonment	\$188	\$199
Motion to Redact a Record	\$26	\$28
Motion to Sell Pursuant to Section 363(f)	\$188	\$199
Motion to Withdraw Reference	\$188	\$199
REOPENING FEES		
Chapter 11 Motion to Reopen	\$1,167	\$1,167
Chapter 12 Motion to Reopen	\$200	\$200
Chapter 13 Motion to Reopen	\$235	\$235
Chapter 7 Motion to Reopen	\$260	\$260